
 

CHIPPENHAM & DISTRICT WHEELERS 
 

Event promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations. 
 

10 MILE OPEN TIME TRIAL – COURSE U41 
Saturday 01 May 2021. Time of start – 09:00 hours 

 

EVENT OFFICIALS 
Event Secretary 
Paul Winchcombe  Chippenham & District Wheelers    
4 Farmhouse Court 
Melksham 
SN12 6FG 
07792 372309 (mobile) 
 
Timekeepers       
Start:  Mr A Greatwood  Frome & District Wheelers   
Finish: Mrs S Andrews Chippenham & District Wheelers   
 
Officials       
Start:  Mr Paul Freegard Chippenham & District Wheelers 
Finish: Mr M Edwards Chippenham & District Wheelers  
 
DETAILS OF PRIZEWINNERS  
 
  
Overall  
1st Place  £30.00 Max Stedman         HuntBikeWheels.com 
2nd Place £25.00 Steven Parsonage       Richardsons-Trek RT 
    
Ladies    
1st Place £30.00 Jo Buckland       FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing 
2nd Place £25:00 Emily Kate Walton    Bristol South Cycling Club 
    
Vets     
1st Placed Vet  £25.00 Richard Brook     PDQ Cycle Coaching 
2nd Placed Vet £20.00 Nick English   AeroCoach 
1st Place V40 £20.00 Robin Short    Cotswold Veldrijden 
1st Place V50 £20.00 David Bolton     Bristol South Cycling Club 
1st Place V60 £20.00 Stephen Parfitt        Oxonian CC 
1st Place V70 £20:00 Robert Latchem      Somer Valley Cycling Club 
 
1st Jnr/Jv 

 
£30.00 

 
Lawrence Martindale     Chippenham & District Wheelers 

  
  

 
1st Team £60:00 

 
Richard Brook PDQ Cycle Coaching 
Tim May PDQ Cycle Coaching 
Niel Dunnage PDQ Cycle Coaching 

 

01:04:19 
 

2nd Team £45:00 Nick Livermore Bristol South Cycling Club 

David Bolton Bristol South Cycling Club 

Simon Bromley Bristol South Cycling Club 
 

01:05:11 
 

 
Winner of the Sheila Wiseman Memorial Trophy – Jo Buckland FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing 
1 prize per rider rule applies, therefore some placings on count back. 
 
Winners will be contacted to see if they prefer a cheque or a PayPal Payment (be patient).   সহ঺঻ 



A NOTE FROM THE EVENT SECRETARY  
 
What a difference to the October event with dry roads and very little wind.  I had to pinch myself to 
check I was in the right location.  It was great to see so many of you as we begin racing again and my 
thanks for all your kind comments. 
 
Well done to all whom rode and congratulations to our course record breakers. 
 
I think that for next year and our October event I will move the start time forward, as although we are 
well within traffic count I know some suffered from congestion at the Cotswold Water Park caused 
by hesitant riders. 
 
A huge thank you to everyone who helped make this event possible including marshals, event officials, 
timekeepers, starters and signing on.   
 
Course Record: 
New course records for male and female were set today. 
2021 
Max Stedman HuntBikeWheels.com 00:20:25 
Jo Buckland FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  00:23:58 

 
 
2018 -  
Mr Dan Martin University of Bath Cycling Club 00:20:41 
Ms Sarah Gunn Minuteman CC 00:24:39 

 
 
  



ORDER OF FINISH 
     
 Tandem Rider Club Cat Time 
1 Mr Andrew Legge Bristol South Cycling Club Veteran 00:22:59 
  Ms Joanne Knight Bristol South Cycling Club Veteran  
     
 National Youth GHS    
1 Lawrence Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers  00:22:30 
2 Joseph Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers  00:23:37 
3 Alex Coles VMCC powered by Y Beic  00:26:50 
4 Emma Davies Newbury Velo  00:29:14 
 Alex Franks Hillingdon Slipstreamers  DNS 
 Olivier Mangham VC de Londres  DNS 
     

Although GHS Riders are shown above I have included them below for relative positions 
 

 Solo    
Posn Rider Club Cat Time 

1 Max Stedman HuntBikeWheels.com Senior 00:20:25 
2 Steven Parsonage Richardsons-Trek RT Senior 00:20:38 
3 Nick Livermore Bristol South Cycling Club Senior 00:20:39 
4 Richard Brook PDQ Cycle Coaching V5 00:20:49 
5 Eddie Allen Redmon CC Senior 00:20:58 
6 Nick English AeroCoach V4 00:21:04 

7 B Xavier Disley AeroCoach Senior 00:21:17 
8 Robin Short Cotswold Veldrijden V4 00:21:28 
9 Tim May PDQ Cycle Coaching V4 00:21:36 

10 Robert Francis Reflex Racing Senior 00:21:46 
11 Oliver Bridgewood Bath Cycling Club Senior 00:21:52 
12 Niel Dunnage PDQ Cycle Coaching V4 00:21:54 
13 Tony Chapman Frome and District Wheelers V4 00:21:56 

14 Dan Letherbarrow 
Cheltenham & County Cycling 
Club Senior 00:21:56 

15 Matt Boulton Swindon Wheelers Senior 00:21:58 
16 Jamie Verden Bath Cycling Club Senior 00:22:10 
17 David Bolton Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:22:13 
18 Jason Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching V4 00:22:18 
19 Simon Bromley Bristol South Cycling Club Senior 00:22:19 
20 Paul Lacey Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club Senior 00:22:20 
21 Andy Tucker Newbury Velo V4 00:22:27 
22 Lawrence Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers Jnr 00:22:30 
23 Tom Burke-Nott Bristol South Cycling Club V4 00:22:31 

24 Thomas Hogan 
VeloVitesse/ALLCAP/James 
Barry Senior 00:22:47 

25 Lee Francis Velo Club Bristol Senior 00:22:51 
26 Billy Dyer BJ cycling  V5 00:22:55 
27 Laurie Rouwenhorst Bath Cycling Club Senior 00:23:00 
28 Daniel Andres FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  Senior 00:23:01 
29 Mark Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club Veteran 00:23:11 
30 David Wright Tetbury Velos V5 00:23:16 
31 David Das Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club V4 00:23:19 
32 Kevin Garland PDQ Cycle Coaching V4 00:23:34 
33 Peter Garnett Swindon Road Club V5 00:23:37 
34 Jon Wiggins PDQ Cycle Coaching Senior 00:23:38 
35 Daniel Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:23:50 
36 Ben Parker Swindon Wheelers V4 00:23:53 
37 Luke Smith Bristol South Cycling Club V5 00:23:57 
38 Jo Buckland FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  Lady 00:23:58 
39 Edward  Griffin Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club Senior 00:24:02 
40 Tim Davies Newbury Velo V4 00:24:02 
41 Thomas Southey Bristol South Cycling Club Senior 00:24:10 
42 Peter Crease Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Senior 00:24:16 



43 Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club V5 00:24:19 
44 David English Chippenham & District Wheelers V4 00:24:20 
45 Adriano Dos Santos Team Swindon Cycles V4 00:24:35 
46 Joseph Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers Jnr 00:24:39 
47 Maris Brugis Bristol Road Club Senior 00:24:39 
48 Stephen Parfitt Oxonian CC V6 00:24:39 
49 Edward  Smith Kettering CC V5 00:24:42 
50 Darren Wrintmore Westbury Wheelers V5 00:24:44 
51 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour V6 00:24:47 
52 Emily Kate Walton Bristol South Cycling Club Lady 00:24:51 
53 Maria  Powell Bristol South Cycling Club Lady 00:24:52 
54 Gerald Page Somerset RC Tri Club V5 00:24:55 
55 Dan Laasna Reuter Virtual Cycling Club V4 00:24:55 
56 Andy Cook Chippenham & District Wheelers V5 00:24:59 
57 Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers V5 00:25:05 
58 Paul  James VTTA West Group V4 00:25:19 
59 Nigel Vuagniaux Bath Cycling Club V6 00:25:22 
60 Andrew  Simpkins Team Echelon V6 00:25:24 
61 Stephen Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching V6 00:25:32 
62 Mark Evans Chippenham & District Wheelers V5 00:25:35 
63 Paul Tutton Velo Club Bristol V5 00:25:37 
64 Paul Rogoll Salt and Sham Cycle Club V6 00:25:38 
65 Samuel Jones FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  Senior 00:26:11 
66 Becky Evans PDQ Cycle Coaching Lady 00:26:44 
67 Mark Nash  Salt and Sham Cycle Club V5 00:26:47 
68 Alex Coles VMCC powered by Y Beic Jnr 00:26:50 
69 Jayme Fraioli Salt and Sham Cycle Club Lady 00:26:59 
70 Chris Lowe Swindon Road Club V6 00:27:04 
71 Lauren Booth PDQ Cycle Coaching Lady 00:27:04 
72 Neil Paramor Salt and Sham Cycle Club V4 00:27:18 
73 Matthew  Kington Velo Club Bristol V5 00:27:20 
74 Robert Latchem Somer Valley Cycling Club V7 00:27:27 
75 Nicholas Lowe Team Swindon Cycles V5 00:27:33 
76 Charly Helyar VTTA West Group Lady 00:27:47 
77 Anne Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching Lady 00:27:50 
78 Mark Bishton Velo Club Bristol V5 00:28:04 
79 Roger Taylor Frome and District Wheelers V7 00:28:08 
80 Simon Davis VTTA (Midlands)  V4 00:28:14 
81 Nigel Cox Webbs 1902 CC V6 00:28:21 
82 Bob Symons PDQ Cycle Coaching V6 00:28:51 
83 Emma Davies Newbury Velo Jnr 00:29:14 
84 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC V6 00:29:43 
85 Amanda Karlsson PDQ Cycle Coaching Lady 00:29:57 
86 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club V6 00:29:58 
87 Alison Vuagniaux Bath Cycling Club Lady 00:30:10 
88 Graham Hewson PDQ Cycle Coaching V6 00:30:11 
89 Bob Brabbins VTTA West Group V7 00:33:31 

     

 Robbie Richardson Chippenham & District Wheelers V5 DNS(A) 

 Alastair McChesney Bath Cycling Club V5 DNS(A) 

 Tony Russell  FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  V4 DNS(A) 

 Sam Beckett Wales Racing Academy Espoir DNS(A) 

 Paul Cann PDQ Cycle Coaching V6 DNS(A) 

 Pete Scott Swindon Road Club V5 DNS(A) 

 Gareth  Jones Clevedon & District Road Club V5 DNS(A) 

 Olivier Mangham VC de Londres Jnr DNS 

 Alex Franks Hillingdon Slipstreamers Jnr DNS 

 Oliver Coomber Zoom Triathlon Club Senior DNS 

 James Eacott Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club Senior DNS 

 Paul Hayward Pontypool Road Cycling Club V4 DNS 

 Paul Jones Bristol South Cycling Club V4 DNS 

 John French Oxford City RC V6 DNS 



 Daniel Burbridge Bristol South Cycling Club Senior DNS 

 Nick Smith Somerset Road Club V6 DNS 
 
 
 
An amazing 16 teams and there could have been a few more but some groups had a DNS robbing them of a 
full team of 3 

 
Rider Team Time Team Time 

Richard Brook PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:20:49   
Tim May PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:21:36   

Niel Dunnage PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:21:54 01:04:19 
        

Nick Livermore Bristol South Cycling Club 00:20:39   

David Bolton Bristol South Cycling Club 00:22:13   

Simon Bromley Bristol South Cycling Club 00:22:19 01:05:11 

        

Oliver Bridgewood Bath Cycling Club 00:21:52   

Jamie Verden Bath Cycling Club 00:22:10   

Laurie Rouwenhorst Bath Cycling Club 00:23:00 01:07:02 

        

Jason Streather PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:22:18   

Kevin Garland PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:23:34   

Jon Wiggins PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:23:38 01:09:30 

        

Tom Burke-Nott Bristol South Cycling Club 00:22:31   

Mark Bradley Bristol South Cycling Club 00:23:11   

Daniel Kempe Bristol South Cycling Club 00:23:50 01:09:32 

        

Paul Lacey Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club 00:22:20   

David Das Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club 00:23:19   

Edward  Griffin Bradford-on-Avon Cycling Club 00:24:02 01:09:41 

        

Lawrence Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:22:30   

David English Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:24:20   

Joseph Martindale Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:24:39 01:11:29 

        

Luke Smith Bristol South Cycling Club 00:23:57   

Thomas Southey Bristol South Cycling Club 00:24:10   

Emily Kate Walton Bristol South Cycling Club 00:24:51 01:12:58 

        

Daniel Andres FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  00:23:01   

Jo Buckland FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  00:23:58   

Samuel Jones FTP (Fulfil The Potential) Racing  00:26:11 01:13:10 

        

Andy Cook Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:24:59   

Peter Iffland Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:25:05   

Mark Evans Chippenham & District Wheelers 00:25:35 01:15:39 

        

Andy Tucker Newbury Velo 00:22:27   

Tim Davies Newbury Velo 00:24:02   

Emma Davies Newbury Velo 00:29:14 01:15:43 

        

Lee Francis Velo Club Bristol 00:22:51   

Paul Tutton Velo Club Bristol 00:25:37   

Matthew  Kington Velo Club Bristol 00:27:20 01:15:48 

        



Stephen Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:25:32   

Becky Evans PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:26:44   

Lauren Booth PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:27:04 01:19:20 

        

Paul Rogoll Salt and Sham Cycle Club 00:25:38   

Mark Nash  Salt and Sham Cycle Club 00:26:47   

Jayme Fraioli Salt and Sham Cycle Club 00:26:59 01:19:24 

        

Paul  James VTTA West Group 00:25:19   

Charly Helyar VTTA West Group 00:27:47   

Bob Brabbins VTTA West Group 00:33:31 01:26:37 

        

Anne Clark PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:27:50   

Bob Symons PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:28:51   

Amanda Karlsson PDQ Cycle Coaching 00:29:57 01:26:38 

 


